1 sanhuaeurope.com
VPF series electronic expansion valves are designed
for commercial and industrial applications. Typical VPF
applications are air conditioning and refrigeration systems
or heat pumps. The valve controls the automatic adjustment
of refrigerant flow rate and makes the system work under
optimized conditions for the purpose of fast cooling or
heating, precise temperature control and energy saving. The

VPF SERIES
ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
Position
Number Model Designation Legend
1
Product Code Product Series
VPF Electronic expansion valve with bi-pole stepper motor
2
Capacity Size Description
12.5
Digits for valve capacity size
25
50
100
150
250
400
3
Connections Type Description
H Solder
4
Valve Body Description
0…4 With sight glass
5…9 Without sight glass
5
Pipe Connection Description
1…9 Digit for pipe connection diameter
MODEL DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
Position Number
According to Model Designation Legend
1 2 3 4 5
VPF 100 H 0 3 Electronic expansion valve
VPF 100 H 0 3 Digits for capacity size
VPF 100 H 0 3 Connection: Solder
VPF 100 H 0 3 Valve body: With sight glass
VPF 100 H 0 3 Digit for pipe connection diameter
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
• �Rated voltage: 12VDC, rectangular wave
• �Actuating mode: 2-phase 4-step permanent magnet stepping
motor
• �Excitation mode: 2 phase excitation, bi-pole actuation
• �Coil resistance: 52 ± 5,2Ω/coil (20°C)
• �Insulation coil class: E
• �Protection class: IP 67
*Specified motor currents are based on max. excitation rates
Voltage drive Current drive
Excitation rate 150 pps Max 300 pps Max
Motion time from completely open
to completely closed
VPF12.5…VPF50: 17,3s
 VPF100: 23,3s
VPF150…VPF400: 25,3s
VPF12.5…VPF50: 8,7s
VPF100: 11,7s
VPF150…VPF400: 12,7s
Nominal motor current*  124mA RMS per phase in control operation 100mA RMS per phase in control operation
Peak motor current* 238mA RMS per phase in control operation 140mA RMS per phase in control operation
DS-VPF-EN-R2505
3 sanhuaeurope.com
VPF SERIES
ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE
Note:  ��1) Extent of delivery: valve body (reference number for connection cable see in the following pages)
2) Kv values valid for the flow direction inlet A to outlet B
O.R  =On Request
Model Part
Number1)
Valve
Shape
Sight
Glass
Connections ød ODF
Inlet A x Outlet B
Seat
ø Kv2) PED Cat.
Fluid
[inch] [mm] [mm] m3/h Group 1 Group 2
VPF12.5H52 10130349502
straight without
5/8 x 5/8 16 × 16
7,5 0,8
Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3
VPF12.5H53 10130350202 7/8 x 7/8 22 × 22 Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3
VPF12.5H58 10130342102
L-shape without
5/8 x 5/8 16 × 16 Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3
VPF12.5H59 10130349802 7/8 x 7/8 22 × 22 Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3
VPF25H52 10130349202
straight without
5/8 x 5/8 16 × 16
7,5 1,4
Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3
VPF25H53 10130356202 7/8 x 7/8 22 × 22 Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3
VPF25H58 10130343202
L-shape without
5/8 x 5/8 16 × 16 Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3
VPF25H59 10130356102 7/8 x 7/8 22 × 22 Art. 4.3 Art. 4.3
VPF50H51 10130337702
straight without
7/8 x 7/8 22 x 22
11,4 2,3